KTB8371
January 2021 – Revision 04a Page 1 of 21 Kinetic Confidential
4.7V to 17V Input, 5A Synchronous Buck Regulator with I2C Interface
Features
• Wide VIN Range: 4.7V to 17V
• Maximum Continuous Output Current: 5A
• I2C Control Interface
• Programmable Output Voltage from 0.8V to 5.5V

PD Maximum Power Dissipation at TA = 25°C  1.85 W
∆PD /∆T Derating Factor Above TA = 25°C -14.77 mW/C
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking4
Default Settings5
Package
VOUT Fsw Mode
KTB8371AEIB-5C-TR OXXXYYZZZZ 5.0V 500kHz Auto-Skip WLCSP20
KTB8371BEIB-5C-TR PBXXYYZZZZ 3.3V 500kHz Auto-Skip WLCSP20
KTB8371CEIB-5C-TR PFXXYYZZZZ 1.8V 500kHz Auto-Skip WLCSP20
1. Stresses above those listed in Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause permanent damage to the device.  Functional operation at conditions
other than the operating conditions specified is not implied.  Only one Absolute Maximum rating should be applied at any one time.
2. ESD Ratings conform to JEDEC industry standards.  Some pins may actually have higher performance.  Ratings apply with chip enabled,
disabled, or unpowered, unless otherwise noted.
3. Junction to Ambient thermal resistance is highly dependent on PCB layout.  Values are based on thermal properties of the device when
soldered to an EV board.
4. XX = Date Code, YY = Assembly Code, ZZZZ = Serial Number.
5. The first released part is Vout = 3.3V. Please Contact a Kinetic Technologies representative regarding versions with other default settings.
KTB8371
January 2021 – Revision 04a Page 4 of 21 Kinetic Confidential
Electrical Characteristics6
Unless otherwise noted, Typ values are specified at +25°C with VIN = 12V. The Min and Max specs are applied
over the full operation temperature range of -40°C to +85°C and VIN = 4.7V to 17V.
Symbol Description Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Supply Specifications
PVIN Input Supply Operating Range  4.7  17 V
VUVLO Under-Voltage Lockout Threshold
VIN rising 3.35 4.25 4.7 V
Hysteresis  500  mV
IIN VIN Supply Current
EN = High, VIN = 12V, Non-Switching  50  µA
EN = High, VIN = 12V, Auto-Skip  80  µA
EN = High, VIN = 12V, Forced-PWM  10  mA
ISHDN Shutdown Supply Current EN = Low, TA = 25C  0.01 1 µA
Logic Pin Specifications (EN)
VIH Input Logic High (EN)  3.8   V
VIL Input Logic Low (EN)    0.4 V
II_LK Input Logic Leakage (EN) TA = 25C, VEN = 5V  0.01 1 µA
I2C-Compatible Interface Specifications (SCL, SDA), see Figure 1
VIH Input Logic High Threshold  3.8   V
VIL Input Logic Low Threshold    0.4 V
VOL SDA Output Logic Low ISDA = 3mA   0.4 V
t1 SCL clock period  2.5   µs
t2 Data in setup time to SCL high  100   ns
t3 Data out stable after SCL low  0   ns
t4 SDA low setup time to SCL low (Start)  100   ns
t5
SDA high hold time after SCL high
(Stop)
 100   ns
Thermal Shutdown Specifications
TJ_SHDN IC Junction Thermal Shutdown
TJ rising  150  °C
Hysteresis  20  °C
Continue on page 5
6. Device is guaranteed to meet performance specifications over the -40C to +85C operating temperature range by design, characterization
and correlation with statistical process controls.
KTB8371
January 2021 – Revision 04a Page 5 of 21 Kinetic Confidential
Electrical Characteristics
Unless otherwise noted, Typ values are specified at +25°C with VIN = 12V. The Min and Max specs are applied
over the full operation temperature range of -40°C to +85°C and VIN = 4.7V to 17V.
Buck Regulator Specifications
VOUT
KTB8371A Output Voltage Setting
Range